
SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
VALACHIL, MANGALORE -574 143 

EXTRACT OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF 
GOVERNORS HELD ON 05H April 2018 

4.1 APPROVAL OF THE BUDGET FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-2019 

RANAGaNA 

The budget for the financial year 2018 -2019 was presented to the Board. The 
Senior Manager (Finance l) presented the salient features of the budget. After 
the detailed deliberations, the Board approved the budget for the financial 
year 2018-2019. 
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SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

BUDGET AT A GLANCE 2018-19 AND BUDGET VERSsUS ACTUALS FOR 2017-18 

HEAD OF ACCOUNTS 

Revenue Receipts 
Revenue Payments 
Gross Surplus (Before Capital 
Payments) 

VALACHIL, MANGALORE �574 143 

Less: Capital Payments other than 
Infrastructure 

Surplus before Capital Exp. For 
Infrastructure 

Less:Capital Payments for 
Infrastructure 

NET SURPLUS 

Particulars 

Total 

Tuition & Misc. Fees 

Misc. Income 

SARA OAM 

BUDGET SUMMARY 

1850 

25 

Budget Actuals 
2017-18 2017-18 

1875 

1850 

1780 

Budget versus Income 2017-18 

70 

70 

180 

(110) 

Budget Income % 

25 

1889 

1914 

102 

100 

1889 

102 

1817 

72 

72 

180 

(108) 

BUDGET VERSUS ACTUAL INCOME 2017-18 and BUDGET 2018-19 

% 

102 

113 

103 

Total 

103 

100 

Income 

Particulars 

Budget 2018-19 

Tuition & Misc. Fees 

Misc. Income 

1900 

1650 

250 

250 

240 

10 

Budget 
2018-19 

Budget 

1825 

25 

1850 



BUDGET VERSUS ACTUAL EXPENDITURE 2018-19 and BUDGET 2019-20 

Budget versus Expenditure 2017-18 
Particulars 

Staff Salary 
Staff Development 

Student Development 
Maintenance 

Consumable 

Total Revenue Expenditure (A) 
Capital Payments other than 
Infrastructure 
Capital Payments for 
Infrastructure 

Total Capital Expenditure (B) 
Total Expenditure (A) + (B) 

AA PRASAD 
CHARTERED AGCQUNTANT 

G.H.S. Road 

Mangalore 
575 001 

lered AcçG 

Budget 
1000 

35 

33 

400 

312 

1780 

180 

180 

1960 

Expenditure 
1045 

36 

35 

410 

291 

1817 

180 

180 

1997 

Budget 2018-19 

Proposed Expenditure 
1000 

30 

30 

400 

150 

1610 

380 

380 

1990 

(all figures are rupees in lakhs) 
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