

### SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINIVAS GROUP

(ENGINEERING COLLEGE OF SRINIVAS GROUP)

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Bangaluru and Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi

Corp.Off: Hotel Srinivas Building ,G.H.S. Road, Mangaluru - 575 001 Phone No.: (0824) - 2425966, 2421566, 2444891 Fax: (0824) - 2442766, 2423302

E-mail: info@srinivasgroup.com raghmegh@rediffmail.com



1988 - 2018

## EXTRACT OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS HELD ON 05<sup>TH</sup> April 2018

#### 4.1 APPROVAL OF THE BUDGET FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-2019

The budget for the financial year 2018 -2019 was presented to the Board. The Senior Manager (Finance I) presented the salient features of the budget. After the detailed deliberations, the Board approved the budget for the financial year 2018-2019.

K. AJITH PRASAD CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

> Care toud Green toud Store t

DR. SHRINIVASA MAYYA D MEMBER SECRETARY

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

Valachil, Meriapadavu

Parangipote Poet, Mangaluru-574 143



# SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY VALACHIL, MANGALORE – 574 143

### **BUDGET AT A GLANCE 2018-19 AND BUDGET VERSUS ACTUALS FOR 2017-18**

**BUDGET SUMMARY** 

	DULTUUT	******		1
HEAD OF ACCOUNTS	Budget 2017-18	Actuals 2017-18	%	Budget 2018-19
Revenue Receipts	1850	1889	102	1900
Revenue Payments	1780	1817	113	1650
Gross Surplus (Before Capital Payments)	70	72	103	250
Less: Capital Payments other than Infrastructure	-	-	-	-
Surplus before Capital Exp. For Infrastructure	70	72	103	250
Less:Capital Payments for Infrastructure	180	180	100	240
NET SURPLUS	(110)	(108)		10

### BUDGET VERSUS ACTUAL INCOME 2017-18 and BUDGET 2018-19

Budget versus Income 2017 -18			Income	Budget 2018 -19		
Particulars	Budget	Income	%	Particulars	Budget	
Tuition & Misc. Fees	1850	1889	102	Tuition & Misc. Fees	1825	
Misc. Income	25	25	100	Misc. Income	25	
Total	1875	1914	102	Total	1850	

BUDGET VERSUS ACTUAL EXPENDITURE 2018-19 and BUDGET 2019-20

Budget versus Exper	Budget 2018-19		
Particulars	Budget	Expenditure	Proposed Expenditure
Staff Salary	1000	1045	1000
Staff Development	35	36	30
Student Development	33	35	30
Maintenance	400	410	400
Consumable	312	291	150
Total Revenue Expenditure (A)	1780	1817	1610
Capital Payments other than Infrastructure	-	-	-
Capital Payments for Infrastructure	180	180	380
Total Capital Expenditure (B)	180	180	380
Total Expenditure (A) + (B)	1960	1997	1990

(all figures are rupees in lakhs)

K. AJITH PRASAD CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

G.H.S. Road
Mangalore
575 001

DR. SHRINIVASA MAYYA D MEMBER SECRETARY

SRINDVAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOBY
Valachil, Meriapadavu
Parangipote Post, Mangaluru-574 143